

RB-06-18

Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

Base Bid A - Corrugated Steel Pipe		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price
15 in. corr. steel pipe	20	\$8.64	\$172.80	\$8.71	\$174.20	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
18 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$10.80	\$432.00	\$10.42	\$416.80	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
24 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$13.68	\$547.20	\$13.86	\$554.40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
30 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$17.28	\$691.20	\$17.36	\$694.40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
36 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$20.88	\$835.20	\$21.00	\$840.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
42 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$24.48	\$979.20	\$24.48	\$979.20	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
48 in. corr. steel pipe	80	\$27.36	\$2,188.80	\$33.35	\$2,668.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
54 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$37.52	\$1,500.80	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
60 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$40.15	\$4,015.00	\$41.22	\$4,122.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
66 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$43.80	\$2,190.00	\$44.88	\$2,244.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
72 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$48.18	\$4,818.00	\$49.45	\$4,945.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
78 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$63.51	\$3,175.50	\$53.04	\$2,652.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
84 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$68.62	\$6,862.00	\$68.60	\$6,860.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
90 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$72.90	\$3,645.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
96 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$78.11	\$7,811.00	\$78.20	\$7,820.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
108 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$120.45	\$6,022.50	\$87.58	\$4,379.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
120 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$133.59	\$6,679.50	\$131.52	\$6,576.00	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
TOTAL BASE BID "A"			\$52,509.90		\$51,070.80						

Percent increase for:

Asphalt Coating	20%	No Bid
Polymer Coating	20%	40%
Alum. Steel Coating Type 2	10%	10%

Base Bid A - Awarded Vendors

Contech Engineered Solutions 2201 W. Royal Ln., Ste. 260 Irving, TX 75063 972-590-2027 Sam Tate state@conteches.com	Wilson Culverts, Inc. PO Box 940 Elkart, TX 75839 903-764-5605 Greg Barnett wilsonculverts@hotmail.com
---	---

Contract(s) will be in effect for one year beginning January 1, 2018 and expiring December 31, 2018 with an option for a one (1) year renewal.

Base Bid B - Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (Smooth Interior Wall)		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price
15 in. polyethylene pipe	400	No Bid		No Bid		\$7.06	\$2,824.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	No Bid	
18 in. polyethylene pipe	1000	No Bid		No Bid		\$9.62	\$9,620.00	\$9.95	\$9,950.00	No Bid	
24 in. polyethylene pipe	400	No Bid		No Bid		\$15.05	\$6,020.00	\$15.57	\$6,228.00	No Bid	
30 in. polyethylene pipe	200	No Bid		No Bid		\$24.04	\$4,808.00	\$25.56	\$5,112.00	No Bid	

RB-06-18

Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

36 in. polyethylene pipe	100	No Bid		No Bid		\$29.68	\$2,968.00	\$28.69	\$2,869.00	No Bid	
42 in. polyethylene pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		\$40.76	\$1,630.40	\$39.44	\$1,577.60	No Bid	
48 in. polyethylene pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		\$49.48	\$1,979.20	\$47.83	\$1,913.20	No Bid	
15 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$15.70	\$15.70	\$13.75	\$13.75	No Bid	
18 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$26.75	\$26.75	\$23.43	\$23.43	No Bid	
24 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$37.72	\$37.72	\$33.05	\$33.05	No Bid	
30 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$87.68	\$87.68	\$72.31	\$72.31	No Bid	
36 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$121.99	\$121.99	\$95.00	\$95.00	No Bid	
42 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$178.54	\$178.54	\$130.00	\$130.00	No Bid	
TOTAL BASE BID "B"							\$30,317.98		\$31,017.34		

Base Bid B - Awarded Vendors	
Hamilton Supply Co. 701 W. Elm Tyler, TX 75709 903-597-8292 Dodd Hasting dodd@hamsupco.com	Ferguson Waterworks 7982 US Hwy. 69 N. Tyler, TX 75706 903-508-6341% Daniel Prinz daniel.prinz@ferguson.com

Contract(s) term, one year beginning January 1, 2018 and expiring December 31, 2018 with an option for a one (1) year renewal.

Base Bid C - Reinforced Concrete Pipe		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price
15 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$20.30	\$812.00	\$15.75	\$630.00
18 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$24.27	\$970.80	\$18.60	\$744.00
24 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$33.65	\$1,346.00	\$28.10	\$1,124.00
30 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$46.80	\$1,872.00	\$42.67	\$1,706.80
36 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$61.84	\$2,473.60	\$55.15	\$2,206.00
42 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$79.32	\$3,172.80	\$78.25	\$3,130.00
48 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$96.12	\$3,844.80	\$94.00	\$3,760.00
TOTAL BASE BID "C"									\$14,492.00		\$13,300.80

Base Bid C - Awarded Vendor
Del Zotto Products of Texas, Inc. 5701 SH 135 Gladewater, TX 75647 903-981-0400 Art Clendenin a.clendenin@delzottolink.com

Contract(s) term, one year beginning January 1, 2018 and expiring December 31, 2018 with an option for a one (1) year renewal.

Base Bid D- Reinforced Concrete Pipe - FOB Place of Manufacturer		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price

RB-06-18
Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

15 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$16.22	\$648.80	\$14.75	\$590.00
18 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$20.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
24 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$29.45	\$1,178.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
30 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$42.59	\$1,703.60	\$41.50	\$1,660.00
36 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$58.04	\$2,321.60	\$53.80	\$2,152.00
42 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$74.32	\$2,972.80	\$75.75	\$3,030.00
48 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$93.09	\$3,723.60	\$91.80	\$3,672.00
TOTAL BASE BID "D"									\$13,348.40		\$12,904.00

Base Bid C - Awarded Vendor Del Zotto Products of Texas, Inc. 5701 SH 135 Gladewater, TX 75647 903-981-0400 Art Clendenin a.clendenin@delzottolink.com

Contract(s) term, one year beginning January 1, 2018 and expiring December 31, 2018 with an option for a one (1) year renewal.